• The acquisitions will be financed with a combination of incremental third party debt and new cash equity(1) contributed by I Squared Capital and

TDR Capital (“Sponsors”)

• The contemplated incremental debt financing includes a new $440m eq. TLB, split between a new $300m USD TLB tranche and a $140m-eq.

fungible Add-on to the existing EUR TLB

• Based on the incremental financing, net leverage is expected to be 2.9/ 3.7x on a secured/ total basis (vs pre-transaction leverage of 3.2/ 4.4x) based

on FY22E PF Adj. Combined Group EBITDA guidance of £712-722m

(1) New equity of £122m to be contributed by Sponsors to fully fund acquisition of Crestchic Plc
5

Transaction Overview

SOURCES AND USES(4)

PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION AS OF 2022E

Note: Exchange rate applied as of 31-Dec-2022
(1) As of 31-Dec-2022E provided by Company
(2) As per debt incurrence covenant calculation
(3) Based on EBITDA of £717m (middle of the guidance range)
(4) Transaction costs expected to be c.£18m to be funded from cash
(5) Equity at LBO was £794m (including Preferences shares). Pro Forma for the transaction the total cash equity injected is expected to be £916m. The transaction is LTV neutral.

Sources of Funds

$m £m %

New Term Loan B 440 361 75%

Equity Contribution(5) 147 122 25%

Total Sources of Funds 587 483 100%

Uses of Funds

$m £m %

Acquisition Resolute 440 361 75%

Acquisition Crestchic 147 122 25%

Total Uses of Funds 587 483 100%

(£ in millions) Amt. O/S(1) x LTM Sep-22 EBITDA (pre-
M&A/cost-outs)

Trans. Adj. Amount
x PF EBITDA (post-
M&A/cost-outs)(3)

Cash & cash equivalents (211) - (211)

£300m RCF due 2026 146 - 146

€500m Term Loan B due 2026 442 115 557

$742m Term Loan B due 2026 615 - 615

€450m Senior Secured Notes due 2026 398 - 398

$565m Senior Secured Notes due 2026 468 - 468

New USD Term Loan B due 2026 - 246 246

Total Secured Debt 2,069 3.9x 2,430 3.4x

Net Secured Debt (excl. RCF)(2) 1,712 3.2x 2,073 2.9x

$450m Senior Notes due 2027 373 - 373

Total Gross Debt 2,442 4.6x 2,803 3.9x

Total Net Debt 2,231 4.2x 2,592 3.6x

Lease Liabilities 77 - 77

Other (Capitalized Interest etc.) 19 - 19

Total Net Debt incl. Leases 2,327 4.4x 2,688 3.7x

Reference EBITDA 527 712-722

6

Indicative Term Loan B Financing Terms

(1) Subject to Agreed Security Principles

7

New USD Term Loan B EUR Term Loan B Add-on

Borrower Albion Financing 3 S.à r.l. & Aggreko Holdings Inc.

Amount $300m $140m-eq.

Ranking Senior Secured

Security(1) In line with existing SFA

Guarantees(1) In line with existing SFA

Currency USD EUR

Maturity Aug-26 (co-terminous with the existing TLB tranches)

Margin [•]

OID [•]

Floor 0.5% 0.0%

Covenants In line with existing SFA

Simplified Group/Debt Structure

Albion JVCo
Limited (“JVCo”)(1)

Albion TopCo
Limited (“Topco”)

Albion HoldCo Limited